WINN PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 456,006 cords
Hardwood 101,626 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 557,632
Chip & Saw (Total) 109,674 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 65,420,774 board feet
Hardwood 4,957,513 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 70,378,287
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $87,668,471
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $42,581,058
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $87,668,471
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total) * 2,900.0 2.25 6,525 tons $602,910
Hay for Sale (Total) 2,900.0 $602,910
Home Gardens (Total) 320 $64,000
NURSERY CROPS
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total) * acre $8,000
Floraculture & Bedding * acre $37,500
Plants (Total)
Woody Ornamentals (Total) * acre $15,000
Foliage Plants (Total) * acre $10,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $70,500
VEGETABLES
Cabbage
Fresh * 1.0 250.00 250 sacks (50 1bs.) $2,250
Cabbage (Total) 1.0 $2,250
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VEGETABLES

Cantaloupe (Total) *
Collards

Fresh 8
Collards (Total)
Cucumber

Fresh 6
Cucumber (Total)
Eggplant (Total) *
Irish Potatoes

Fresh 8
Irish Potatoes (Total)
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 7
Okra (Fresh) (Total) *
Onions (Total) *
Green Onions (Total) 6
Peppers

Banana 6

Bell 6

Jalapeno 6
Peppers (Total)
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 6
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 15
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash *

Zucchini Squash *
Squash (Fresh) (Total)
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 7
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 6
Watermelon (Total) *

Vegetables (Total)

TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES

2.0

2.0
2.0

1.5
1.5
1.0

8.0
8.0
2.5
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
16.0

1.0
1.0
2.0
5.0
4.0
10.0
64.0

12.00

250.00

150.00

300.00

20.00

520.00
175.00

40.00
600.00

200.00
700.00
200.00

126.00
74.00

120.00
200.00

460.00
1,250.00
180.00

24

500

225

300

160

1,300
175
40
600

200
700
200

378
1,184

120
200

2,300
5,000
1,800

cartons (40
Ibs.)

doz. bunches

bu. (50 Ibs.)
bu. (33 Ibs.)
cwt.

doz. bunches
bu.
bag (50 Ibs.)
Ibs.

bu. (25 Ib.)
bu. (28 Ib.)

bu. (30 Ibs.)
bu. (24 Ibs.)

bu. (45 Ibs.)
bu. (45 Ibs.)

doz. ears
lugs (20 Ibs.)
cwt.

$418

$3,500
$3,500

$4,050
$4,050
$6,000

$5,600
$5,600
$9,100
$5,250
$1,200
$1,800

$3,000
$14,000
$3,000
$20,000
$11,340
$29,600

$2,700
$4,500
$7,200
$8,050
$100,000
$14,400
$229,758
$88.635,639

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

WINN PARISH
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WINN PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
Fur Animals (Total) 106 pelts $2,099
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 120 ft. $3,000
HUNTING LEASES
Waterfowl (Total) * 50 No. Acres acre $2,500
Leased
All Other Game (Total) 50 76,000 No. Acres acre $532,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $534,500
Honey (Total) * 10 No. Hives 1,100 lbs. $990
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $540,589
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 200 head $99.421
400-500 Ibs. 400 head $223,110
500-600 Ibs. 320 head $195,906
600-700 Ibs. 200 head $137,475
Steer Calves (Total) $655,912
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 195 head $86,084
400-500 Ibs. 455 head $237,408
500-600 Ibs. 270 head $156,088
600-700 Ibs. 180 head $119,902
Heifer Calves (Total) $599.,481
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 200 head $129,935
700-800 Ibs. 210 head $149,546
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CATTLE & CALVES
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)

Cattle & Calves (Total)

HORSES
Brood Mares

Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)

Stud Fees
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Show Horses (Total)

Recreation Horses (Total)

Horses (Total)
POULTRY
Broilers (Total)
Edible Eggs (Total)
Cull Hens (Total)
Breeder Flocks (Total)

Pullets (Total)
Poultry (Total)
RABBITS
Fryers (Total)
Does (Total)
Rabbits (Total)
SHEEP
Slaughter Lambs (Total)
Cull Sheep (Total)

WINN PARISH

160

30

25
307

2,300

32
412

30

230,000

54,200

360
70

No.

No.
No.

No.

No.

No.
No.

Cows

Brood Mares
Brood Mares

. Stallions
No.

Stallions

Hens

Birds

Animals
Animals

300
400
40

17
106

30
93

110
1,540

7,207,200
4,020,500
480,000
767,833

114,000

1,800
700

12
12

pair
head
head

head
head

mares bred
mares bred

head
head

1bs.

doz. eggs sold
Ibs.

doz. hatching
eggs sold
each

Ibs.
Ibs.

head
head

$279,481
$285,063
$151,300
$33,822
$2,005,059

$68,000
$159,000
$227,000

$45,000
$46,500
$91,500
$550,000
$2,310,000
$3,178,500

$4,634,230
$2,870,637

$28,800
$1,420,491

$923,400
$9,877,558

$1,440
$105
$1,545

$1,875
$600
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WINN PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Sheep (Total) * 30 No.Breeding $2,475
Ewes
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 38 head $9,500
Slaughter Goats (Total) 160 head $20,000
Stocker Goats (Total) 55 head $5,225
Cull Goats (Total) 60 head $3,900
Goats (Total) 16 300 No. Does $38,625
SWINE
Show Pigs (Total) 60 head $16,800
Feeder Pigs (Total) 270 head $8,100
Slaughter Hogs (Total) 30 head $3,607
Culls (Total) 25 head $4,000
Swine (Total) * 25 No. Sows $32,507
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $15,136,269

WINN PARISH

$104,312,497
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