WINN PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				456,006	cords	
Hardwood				101,626	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				557,632		
Chip & Saw (Total)				109,674	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				65,420,774	board feet	
Hardwood				4,957,513	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				70,378,287		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$87,668,471
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$42,581,058
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$87,668,471
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	*	2,900.0	2.25	6,525	tons	\$602,910
Hay for Sale (Total)		2,900.0				\$602,910
Home Gardens (Total)	320					\$64,000
NURSERY CROPS						
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total)	*				acre	\$8,000
Floraculture & Bedding	*				acre	\$37,500
Plants (Total)						
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	*				acre	\$15,000
Foliage Plants (Total)	*				acre	\$10,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$70,500
VEGETABLES						
Cabbage						
Fresh	*	1.0	250.00	250	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$2,250
Cabbage (Total)		1.0				\$2,250

VEGETABLES						
Cantaloupe (Total)	*	2.0	12.00	24	cartons (40	\$418
					lbs.)	
Collards						
Fresh	8	2.0	250.00	500	doz. bunches	\$3,500
Collards (Total)		2.0				\$3,500
Cucumber						
Fresh	6	1.5	150.00	225	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$4,050
Cucumber (Total)		1.5				\$4,050
Eggplant (Total)	*	1.0	300.00	300	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$6,000
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	8	8.0	20.00	160	cwt.	\$5,600
Irish Potatoes (Total)		8.0				\$5,600
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	7	2.5	520.00	1,300	doz. bunches	\$9,100
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	*	1.0	175.00	175	bu.	\$5,250
Onions (Total)	*	1.0	40.00	40	bag (50 lbs.)	\$1,200
Green Onions (Total)	6	1.0	600.00	600	lbs.	\$1,800
Peppers						
Banana	6	1.0	200.00	200	bu. (25 lb.)	\$3,000
Bell	6	1.0	700.00	700	bu. (28 lb.)	\$14,000
Jalapeno	6	1.0	200.00	200		\$3,000
Peppers (Total)		3.0				\$20,000
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	6	3.0	126.00	378	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$11,340
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	15	16.0	74.00	1,184	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$29,600
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	*	1.0	120.00	120	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,700
Zucchini Squash	*	1.0	200.00	200	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$4,500
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.0				\$7,200
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	7	5.0	460.00	2,300	doz. ears	\$8,050
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	6	4.0	1,250.00	5,000	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$100,000
Watermelon (Total)	*	10.0	180.00	1,800	cwt.	\$14,400
Vegetables (Total)		64.0				\$229,758
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$88,635,639

WINN PARISH

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

WINN PARISH	FISHERIES &	WILDLIFE ENTE	RPRISES PRO	DUCTION		
	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
Fur Animals (Total)				106	pelts	\$2,099
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				120	ft.	\$3,000
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	*	50	No. Acres		acre	\$2,500
			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	50	76,000	No. Acres		acre	\$532,000
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$534,500
Honey (Total)	*	10	No. Hives	1,100	lbs.	\$990
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & W	ILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$540,589
	ANIN	1AL ENTERPRISES	S PRODUCTIO	ON		
	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				200	head	\$99,421
400-500 lbs.				400	head	\$223,110
500-600 lbs.				320	head	\$195,906
600-700 lbs.				200	head	\$137,475
Steer Calves (Total)						\$655,912
Heifer Calves						Ź
300-400 lbs.				195	head	\$86,084
400-500 lbs.				455	head	\$237,408
500-600 lbs.					head	\$156,088
600-700 lbs.				180	head	\$119,902
						\$599,481
Heiter Calves (Total)						
Heifer Calves (Total) Yearling Cattle						4277,122
Yearling Cattle 600-700 lbs.				200	head	\$129,935

CATTLE & CALVES						
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$279,481
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				300	pair	\$285,063
Cull Cows (Total)				400	head	\$151,300
Cull Bulls (Total)				40	head	\$33,822
Cattle & Calves (Total)	160	2,300	No. Cows			\$2,005,059
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Show Horses	9	32	No. Brood Mares	17	head	\$68,000
Recreation Horses	30	412	No. Brood Mares	106	head	\$159,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$227,000
Stud Fees						
Show Horses		5	No. Stallions	30	mares bred	\$45,000
Recreation Horses		30	No. Stallions	93	mares bred	\$46,500
Stud Fees (Total)						\$91,500
Show Horses (Total)	25			110	head	\$550,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	307			1,540	head	\$2,310,000
Horses (Total)						\$3,178,500
POULTRY						
Broilers (Total)	*			7,207,200	lbs.	\$4,634,230
Edible Eggs (Total)	*	230,000	No. Hens	4,020,500	doz. eggs sold	\$2,870,637
Cull Hens (Total)				480,000	lbs.	\$28,800
Breeder Flocks (Total)	*	54,200	No. Birds	767,833	doz. hatching	\$1,420,491
					eggs sold	
Pullets (Total)	*			114,000	each	\$923,400
Poultry (Total)						\$9,877,558
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	*	360	No. Animals	1,800	lbs.	\$1,440
Does (Total)	*	70	No. Animals	700	lbs.	\$105
Rabbits (Total)						\$1,545
SHEEP						
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				12	head	\$1,875
Cull Sheep (Total)				12	head	\$600

WINN PARISH

WINN PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
Sheep (Total)	*	30 No.Breeding Ewes			\$2,475
GOATS					
Show Goats (Total)			38	head	\$9,500
Slaughter Goats (Total)			160	head	\$20,000
Stocker Goats (Total)			55	head	\$5,225
Cull Goats (Total)			60	head	\$3,900
Goats (Total)	16	300 No. Does			\$38,625
SWINE					
Show Pigs (Total)			60	head	\$16,800
Feeder Pigs (Total)			270	head	\$8,100
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			30	head	\$3,607
Culls (Total)			25	head	\$4,000
Swine (Total)	*	25 No. Sows			\$32,507
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRI	SES				\$15,136,269

WINN PARISH \$104,312,497